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 INTERIOR ARCHITECTURE AND DECORATION
Unit Category Unit Code Unit Title

English Language Level 1 * 0 4 2 3
English Language Level 2 * 0 4 2 3

37700114 Military Sciences 3 3 0 1
37700110 Study Skills 3 3 0 3
37700111 Life Skills 3 3 0 2
37700412 Career Readiness 3 3 0 3
37700413 Entrepreneurship skills 3 3 0 3
37700121 Intermediate English 3 4 2 3
37700122 Foreign Languages 3 3 0 3
37700241 Digital Literacy 3 1 6 3
37700115 Digital Marketing and Social Media 3 1 6 3
30332124 3 1 6 3
30112110 3 2 3 3
37700216 Logical Math and Critical Thinking 3 3 0 3
35521502 Occupational Health and Safety 3 2 3 3
30661253 Digital Architectural Rendering 3 0 6 3
30661184 Freehand Drawing and Painting 3 1 4 3
30661123 Ergonomics and Human Factors Engineering 3 3 0 3
30661124 Color Theories and Application 3 1 4 3
30661185 Engineering Drawing Principles 3 1 4 3
30661125 Principles of Design 3 1 4 3
30661254 Computer Drawing (AutoCAD) 3 0 6 3
30661111 History of Interior Architecture 3 3 0 3
30661112 History of Contemporary Arts 3 3 0 3
30661313 Aesthetics 3 3 0 3
30661222 Design Strategy 3 2 2 3
30661131 Building Construction Methods 3 2 2 3
30661232 Interior Architecture Technology 3 2 2 3
30661233 Lighting and Acoustics 3 1 4 3
30661334 Technical Drawings 3 1 4 3
30661341 Sustainable and Green Architecture 3 3 0 3
30661271 Residential Interior Design 3 1 4 3
30661274 Engineering Workshops Lab 3 0 6 3
30661375 Furniture Design and Manufacture 3 0 6 3
30661281 3D Modelling and Illustrations 3 0 6 3
30661182 Architectural Drawing 3 1 4 3
30661283 Perspective and Shadow in Architecture 3 1 4 3
30661491 Graduation Project Research 3 3 0 3
30661492 Graduation Project of Interior Architecture and Decoration 3 1 4 3
30661493 Field Training 6 0 12 6
30661214 The psychology and sociology of interior architecture 3 3 0 3
30661242 Computer Design (3D Max) 3 0 6 3
30661177 Space planning of interior architecture 3 1 4 3
30661326 Project Management and Quantity Surveying 3 2 2 3
30661378 Commercial Interior Design and Educational Buildings 3 1 4 3
30661342 Environmental design and landscaping 3 1 4 3
30661279 Interior design for tourist and administrative buildings 3 1 4 3
30661421 Art Criticism 3 3 0 3
30661394 Contemporary topics and issues in interior architecture 3 3 0 3
30661395 Research Methods (Architecture and Design) 3 3 0 3
30661286 Textile printing 3 1 4 3
30661235 Interior design accessories and packaging 3 1 4 3
30661345 Applications of modern technology in interior architecture 3 1 4 3

132 70 138 135

BA-AR 99    Arabic 99 0 3 0 3
BA-CS 99    Computer Skills 99 0 1 6 3
BA-ENG99    English 99 0 4 2 3

132 78 146 144

A1-BA Elementary Englsih 0 4 2 3
A2-BA Pre-Intermediate English 0 4 2 3
B2-BA Upper Intermediate English 0 4 2 3
C1-BA Advanced English 0 4 2 3
C2-BA Proficiency (English) 0 4 2 3
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Culinary Art (for learners not majoring in Culinary Arts Management)
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Compulsory 
Department 

Requirements

Compulsory Program 
(Specialism)  
Requirements

Elective Program 
(Specialism) 

Requirements 
[3 Units Selection]

University Requirements
[ADDITIONAL UNITS]

* English Language 
Levels



YE
AR

 1

First Semester Second Semester
Unit Title Unit Title

BA-ENG99 English 99 0 4 2 English Language Level 1 0 4 2
37700110 Study Skills 3 3 0 37700111 Life Skills 3 3 0
30661184 Freehand Drawing and Painting 3 1 4 30661112 History of Contemporary Arts 3 3 0
30661185 Engineering Drawing Principles 3 1 4 30661177 Space planning of interior architecture 3 1 4
30661125 Principles of Design 3 1 4 30661124 Color Theories and Application 3 1 4
30661111 History of Interior Architecture 3 3 0 30661254 Computer Drawing (AutoCAD) 3 0 6
30661253 Digital Architectural Rendering 3 0 6 30661182 Architectural Drawing 3 1 4

Total 18 13 20 Total 18 13 20

YE
AR

 2

First Semester Second Semester
Unit Title Unit Title

English Language Level 2 0 4 2 BA-CS 99 Computer Skills 99 0 1 6
37700114 Military Sciences 3 3 0 37700121 Intermediate English 3 4 2

Elective 1: University College Requirement 3 Elective 1: Program (Specialism) Requirements 3
30661271 Residential Interior Design 3 1 4 30661222 Design Strategy 3 2 2
30661232 Interior Architecture Technology 3 2 2 30661313 Aesthetics 3 3 0
30661123 Ergonomics and Human Factors Engineering 3 3 0 30661214 The psychology and sociology of interior architecture 3 3 0
30661283 Perspective and Shadow in Architecture 3 1 4 30661242 Computer Design (3D Max) 3 0 6

Total 18 14 12 Total 18 13 16

YE
AR

 3

First Semester Second Semester
Unit Title Unit Title

BA-AR 99 Arabic 99 0 3 0 37700413 Entrepreneurship skills 3 3 0
37700412 Career Readiness 3 3 0 Elective 2: Program (Specialism) Requirements 3

Elective 2: University College Requirement 3 30661274 Engineering Workshops Lab 3 0 6
30661131 Building Construction Methods 3 2 2 30661375 Furniture Design and Manufacture 3 0 6
30661233 Lighting and Acoustics 3 1 4 30661326 Project Management and Quantity Surveying 3 2 2
30661334 Technical Drawings 3 1 4 30661378 Commercial Interior Design and Educational Buildings 3 1 4
30661281 3D Modelling and Illustrations 3 0 6

Total 18 10 16 Total 18 6 18

YE
AR

 4

First Semester Second Semester
Unit Title Unit Title

30661342 Environmental design and landscaping 3 1 4 Elective 3: Program (Specialism) Requirements 3
30661491 Graduation Project Research 3 3 0 30661492 Graduation Project of Interior Architecture and Decoration 3 1 4
30661341 Sustainable and Green Architecture 3 3 0 30661493 Field Training 6 0 12
30661279 Interior design for tourist and administrative buildings 3 1 4

Total 12 8 8 Total 12 1 16
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